15 LC 108 0735

House Resolution 754

By: Representative Belton of the 112th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Commending the leaders of Cub Scout Pack 1824; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Cub Scout Pack 1824 of Covington, Georgia, was chartered by Covington First
- 3 United Methodist Church ten years ago and is named for the year the church was established;
- 4 and
- 5 WHEREAS, Cub Scout Pack 1824 has an exemplary record of supporting the scouting
- 6 program at the local, district, and council levels; has bridged more than 100 Cub Scouts into
- 7 the Boy Scouts of America program; has more than 30 God and Me graduates; and has
- 8 trained new leaders at Woodbadge camps every year; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Cub Scout Pack 1824 has taken trips to Red Top Mountain, the Turtles Center
- 10 on Jekyll Island, the Yorktown Aircraft Carrier, and the space center in Huntsville, Alabama;
- 11 and
- 12 WHEREAS, the Cub Scouts of Pack 1824 have been involved in hands-on woodworking and
- 13 have built one of the best pinewood derby tracks in the Yellow River District; and
- 14 WHEREAS, Cub Scout Pack 1824 has succeeded because of the hard work and dedication
- of its leaders, Cubmaster Paul Green, Assistant Cubmaster Dana Green, Den Leader Wolves
- 16 David Clark, Den Leader Webelos 1 Robert Neph, Den Leader Webelos 2 Jim Manowski,
- 17 former Den Leader Jesse Holder, former Den Leader Joan Holder, and Pack Treasurer David
- 18 Alvord; and
- 19 WHEREAS, the leaders of Cub Scout Pack 1824 have endowed the boys of the pack with
- 20 character, leadership skills, and a passion for public service for the past ten years, and
- 21 because of their efforts, these boys have a solid foundation upon which they can become
- 22 amazing leaders and citizens.

15 LC 108 0735

23 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that

- 24 the members of this body commend Paul Green, Dana Green, David Clark, Robert Neph, Jim
- 25 Manowski, Jesse Holder, Joan Holder, and David Alvord for their dedicated service to Cub
- 26 Scout Pack 1824 and extend to them their most sincere best wishes for continued health,
- 27 happiness, and success.
- 28 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 29 and directed to make appropriate copies of this resolution available for distribution to Paul
- 30 Green, Dana Green, David Clark, Robert Neph, Jim Manowski, Jesse Holder, Joan Holder,
- and David Alvord.